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25th September 2023 
E VERY MOMENT MATTERS! 

 Thank you all 
so much! 

The power of Pupil Voice at Perran-ar-Worthal.  

As a part of Pupil Voice, Swifts have been looking 

at the 17 Global Goals. We had just started look-

ing at Global Goal 1 during our first week back, 

when an earthquake devastated Morocco. I re-

ceived an email from a parent to say that their child had watched the news 

and was desperate to do something to help the people afflicted by the 

earthquake. Swifts came up with the idea of a bake sale. Thank you so 

much to everyone who baked or bought the delicious cakes on offer. The 

amount raised is incredible and we will publish a final figure next week.  



 

KS1 Multi-Skills at Penryn. 

Last week, 14  of our KS1 children went down to represent our school  

in a KS1 multi-skills event at Penryn College 

 

Mrs Hamilton took a very excited group of children to Penryn to challenge them-

selves in a variety of events. The children showed great resilience throughout and 

encouraged each other brilliantly. Thank you to all the parents who assisted with 

transportation. Well done to all the children who participated!  



 

 

 

WB October 2nd: Dyslexia Awareness Week 

Wednesday, 11th October: Individual Pupil Photos 

Thursday, 19th October: Harvest Festival at the Village Hall from 1.30pm. 

More information about arrangements will be confirmed closer to the date. 

Friday, 20th October: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 23rd October: HALF TERM WEEK 

Date to be confirmed: November School Disco at the Village Hall 

WB 6th November: Parental Consultations 

WB 6th November: Remembrance week 

WB 13th November: Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday, 17th November: Children in Need Day 

WB 27th November: Whole School lantern making workshops 

Friday, 1st December: Tree Decorating Service outdoors (weather permitting) 

1.30pm to 2pm KS1 at 2.15pm and KS2 at 2.45pm 

Friday, 8th December: Festive Film Night at the school 

Wednesday, 13th December: Xmas Dinner—Wear your favourite Christmas 

Jumper or Christmas outfit on this day 

Thursday, 14th December: Christmas Nativity/Christmas Concert/Christmas 

Market at the Village Hall. More information about arrangements to be con-

firmed closer to the date. 

Tuesday, 19th December: Last day of term – Christmas Party Day (Wear your 

favourite Christmas Outfit) 

Wednesday, 20th December to Tuesday, 2nd January: CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due 

to unforeseen circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed 

of any changes and additions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  



 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday, 3rd January: First day of Spring term—School open to all pupils 

Friday, 5th January: Whole School Eden Trip 

WB 5th February: Children’s mental health week 

Date to be confirmed: February School Disco at the Village Hall 

WB Monday, 12th February: HALF TERM WEEK 

WB 26th February: Progress Review Meetings 

Tuesday, 5th March: St Piran’s Day 

Thursday, 7th March: World Book Day (Come dressed as your favourite book 

character) 

WB 11th March: Cornwall Music Festival for those taking part 

Tuesday, 26th March: Yr3, 4 and 5 Spring Play and KS2 Spring Concert at the 

Village Hall. More information about arrangements to be confirmed closer to 

the date. 

WB 25th March: Autism Acceptance Week 

Thursday, 28th March: Last day of term 

Friday 29th March to Sunday, 14th April: EASTER BREAK 

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due 

to unforeseen circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed 

of any changes and additions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  



 

 

 

 

Monday, 15th April: First day of Summer term—School open to all pupils 

Thursday, 18th April: Non-Uniform Day for Choccy Bingo 

Friday, 19th April: Choccy Bingo at Village Hall. More information about arrange-

ments to be confirmed closer to the date. 

WB: Monday 13th May: KS2 SATS week 

Monday, 20th May: Class photos 

Friday, 24th May: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 27th May: HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday, 3rd June: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 17th June: Yr6 camp at Porthpean 

18th June, 25th June, 2nd July 2pm to 2.45pm: Learning Together sessions 

Thursday, 27th June: Yr3 Seal Sanctuary and Tea (TBC) 

Monday, 1st July to Wednesday 3rd July: Yr5 Camp at CampKernow 

Thursday, 11th July: Yr4 Surf and Sleep 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Matinee performance 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Evening performance 

Thursday, 18th July: Sports Day 

Monday, 22nd July: Back up Sports Day 

Tuesday, 23rd July: Yr6 leavers assembly 9.30am to 11am and last day of term 

Wednesday, 24th July: INSET day—School Closed 

Thursday, 25th July to Wednesday, 4th September: SUMMER BREAK 

Thursday, 5th September: INSET—School Closed 

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due to 

unforeseen circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed of any 

changes and additions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  



 

INSPIRING OUR YOUNGSTERS! Last week, 

Mrs Whomersley and her adult recorder 

group came to our school to perform a range 

of familiar and not so familiar tunes for our 

Puffins, Wagtails and Robins. What a treat to 

hear the full range of this instrument being 

played in several parts. Mrs Whomersley will 

be starting to teach our Yr2 pupils the record-

er in the Spring term. Many thanks to these 

grown-ups for coming in to share their skill.  








